
te

JAN 05 )g7g

I

I

DOCKET NO. 59-335

Florida Power and Light Company
ATTN: Mr. Robert E. Uhrig

Vice President
P.O.,Box 013100
Miami, Florida 33101

DISTRIBUTION:
PDR

LPDR
R. Diggs, LFMB

Reg. Docket File 50-335
LFMB Reactor File
P." Erickson, ORB-4
R. Ingram, ORB-4

VHm.i<>«~

Gentlemen:
'

This office has" received a copy of your application dated November .16,
'978,-,(L-. 78-365), for Amendment to Facility License No. DPR-67 which.

you filed with the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation. The applica-tion proposes revisions to the St. Lucie Unit No. 1 Technical'pecifi-
. cations relating to Ultimate Heat Sink. Your application was acco'mpa-
nied by a Class II amendment fee of $ 1,200.

tie have determined from our preliminary review that the requested actionfalls in Class III rather than Class II because it involves review of asingle environmental issue which requires an amendment fee -of $4,000.
You should forward the additional fee of $2,800 promptly to this office.
Fees are payable to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission by check,draft, or 'money order. If after the final evaluation of your applica-tion is completed it is determined that it was,incorrectly'lassified,
you will be refunded any overpayment or billed for any additional
amount due.

If .we can be of assistance to you, call 301/492-7225.
V P

Sincerely,

Orieinal fienecL
gj"~'eba

M. Diegs
Reba M. Diggs
License Fee Management Branch
Office of Administration

1

c
,I
I

1

I
c

1

~
1

1

'I

, I

LFM ADM
opc cca~

'crcccccccccea&

oAra~

R Diggs:rej
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1/ /79

C

LFMB: M
~ 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

way
~ ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ 0 ' ~ ~ ~ ~ .

1/ /79
0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~

MC ~~ 3t8 (976) Naccm C~ cc.c. oovaccccecaccr tcccccrccco oc s ceo c core - eee ree



V

a

l

Vj a

m

'

Pp ~

4

I 1

\,

e

'

'I


